has not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as legislative changes
or uncertainty in the estimation process. The following analysis is performed for reasonably
possible movements in key assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the
impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity. The correlation of assumptions will
have a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the
impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It
should be noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear.

Coralisle Insurance Company Ltd.
(formerly Colonial Insurance Company Limited)

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
(Expressed in Bermuda Dollars)

41

9. Risk Management and Financial Instruments (continued)

Sensitivity Factor Description of Sensitivity Factor Applied

Average number of claims (frequency) The impact of a change in number of claims by 10%
Average claim costs (severity) The impact of a change in average claim cost by 10%

Number of
Claims +10%

Number of
Claims – 10%

Claim Costs
+10%

Claim Costs
10%

Increase (Decrease)
At December 31, 2020
Impact on gross liabilities $ 929,485 $ (929,485) $ 929,485 $ (929,485)
Impact on profit* (586,328) 586,328 (586,328) 586,328
Impact on shareholder equity* $ (586,328) $ 586,328 $ (586,328) $ 586,328

At December 31, 2019
Impact on gross liabilities $ (1,019,210) $ 1,019,210 $ (1,019,210) $ 1,019,210
Impact on profit* (560,461) 560,461 (560,461) 560,461
Impact on shareholder equity* $ (560,461) $ 560,461 $ (560,461) $ 560,461

*Net of reinsurance

The Company predominantly funds its net insurance liabilities, net of reinsurance recoveries,
through its cash in the normal course of its operations. In the event of a catastrophe, the net
insurance liabilities may require to be funded through the disposal of the Company’s portfolio of
investments.

Financial Risk

The Company has exposure to the following risks from its use of financial instruments:

• credit risk

• liquidity risk

• market risk

Coralisle Insurance Company Ltd.
(formerly Colonial Insurance Company Limited)

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)